Tariff No.
 27
 47th
 Revised Page No.

 Company Name/Permit Number:
 Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60

 Registered Trade Name(s)
 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

 CHECK SHEET

 All pages contained in this tariff are listed below in consecutive order. The pages in the tariff and/or any supplements to the tariff listed on this page have issue dates that are the same as, or are before, the issue date of this page. "O" in the revision column indicates an original page.

Page	Current
Number	Revision
Title Page	2 47
Check Sheet	47
Item Index	0
Subject Index	0
Subject Index	0
Taxes	5
5	7
6	0
7	0
8	0
9	0
10	0
11	0
12	0
13	0
14	1
15	3
16 17	4
17	3
18	0
19	2
20	2
21	38
22	0 0 5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22b	0

Page	Current				
Number	Revision				
23	1				
23 24	4				
25	39				
26	1				
26 27	0				
28	35				
28 29	35				
30	31				
31	31				
32 33 34	5				
33	4				
34	0				
35	35 31 5 4 0 3 0 2 7				
36 37	0				
37	2				
38	7				
39	14				
40	14				
41	13				
42	13 12				
43	10				
44	8				
45	0				

Page	Current
Number	Revision

1

Current Revision 1

Issued by:	Sarah Martinez-Russell, Busi	iness Unit Finance Ma	nager	
Issue Date:	March 15, 2019		Effective Date:	July 1, 2019
Official Use				•
Docket No.	TG	Date:	Ву:	

Supplements in | Appendix A

Tariff No.	27	_					3rd	Revised Pag	e No. 15
	Name/Permit Trade Nam		Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp				& Republi	c Services of Kent	
			lte	em 52 - R	edelivery Fees	<u>5</u>			
	A redelivery fee of \$17.15 (A) will be assessed to customers whose cart or company owned can was picked up because service was discontinued for non-payment or customers who request re-delivery or exchange or container sizes.								
			charges are as ed, or sanitized			no request t	heir con	tainers be	
		Container	s up to 8 yards:		\$39.70 (A)				
		Container	s over 8 yards:		\$61.20 (A)				
Issued By:	Sarah Mar	tinez-Russ	ell, Business Un	it Finance	Manager				
Issue Date:	March 15,	2019		(For Offic	ial Use Only)	Effectiv	/e Date:		July 1, 2019
Docket No.	TG		D				Ву:		

Tariff No.	27			4th	Revised Page	No. 16
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)		es, Inc. & Rabanco Compa sposal Company, Allied V	anies - G-60 /aste Services of Kent, & Repu	blic Services of Kent	
		<u>ltem 55 - Ov</u>	er-sized or Over-wo	eight Cans or Units		
	The company reserves can, or micro-mini-can) shown in item 20.	-			-	-
	overfilled,	or the top is u	nable to be closed,	nits stated in item 20, is but the company I charges will apply.		
	\$3.70 (A)	Per Unit Per	Pickup			
	Note: For charges apply	ying on overw	eight toters, carts,	containers, or drop boxe	es see item 207.	
		<u>l1</u>	tem 60 - Overtime I	Periods		
	Companies will assess overtime periods. Overt		•	-	• •	
	Washingto Memorial I Independe	s Day (Januar on's Birthday Day nce Day (July ner King Day		Labor Day Vetrans Day Thanksgiving Christmas Day (Dee	cember 25)	
	Time is to be recorded to vehicle leaves the term				e company's	
	No additional charge wi for the companies conv		d to customer for ov	vertime or holiday work	performed solely	
	Charge pe Minimum (\$64.30 (A) \$257.20 (A)			
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russell	, Business Ur	nit Finance Manage	r		
Issue Date:	March 15, 2019			Effective Dat	e:	July 1, 2019
			(For Official Use			· · · ·
Docket No.	TG	C	Date:	Ву:		_

-		SOBU	0/18/19			
Tariff No.	27			3rd	Revised Page	No. 17
	Name/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabar Kent-Meridian Disposal Compan		nt, & Republic	c Services of Kent	
		<u>ltem 70 -</u>	<u>Return Trips</u>			
	a truck, to pick up ma	equired to make a return t terial that was unavailable owing additional charges,	e for collection for reaso			
		Type of Receptacle	Rate for Return Trip			
		Can, Unit, Mini-Can, or Micro-Mini-Can	\$9.15 (A)			
		Drum	\$9.15 (A)			
		Bale	\$9.15 (A)			
		Litter Receptacle	\$9.15 (A)			
		Drop Box	\$25.15 (A)			
		Container	\$12.55 (A)			
		Toter, 32 Gallons	\$9.15 (A)			
		Toter, 64 Gallons Toter, 96 Gallons	\$9.15 (A) \$9.15 (A)			
		Recycling Containers	\$12.55 (A)			
			φ12.00 (<i>i</i> i)			
	or charged for under t	the provisions of item 160	(time rates).			
-		ell, Business Unit Finance	-			
Issue Date:	: March 15, 2019	(For Offici	Effec al Use Only)	tive Date:		July 1, 2019
Docket No.	TG	Date:		By:		

Tariff No. 27

2nd Revised Page No. 19

Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

Item 80 - Carry-out Service, Drive-ins

Companies will assess the following additional charges when customers request that company personnel provide Carrie – out services of can/units not placed at the curb, the alley, or other point where the companies vehicle can be driven to within 5 feet of the cans/units using improve access road commonly available for public use. Driveways are not considered improve access roads commonly available for public use.

	Rate					
Charge for Carry-outs	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup				
Cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans that must be carried out over 5 feet, but not over 25 feet	\$1.07 (A)	\$0.27 (A)				
For each additional 25 fees, or fraction of 25 feed, add	\$1.07 (A)	\$0.27 (A)				

Note: the company may elect to drive in at the rate shown above, except they charge will be limited to one can, unit, mini-can, or micro-mini-can. If cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans are carried over 125 feet, but are safely accessible to the company's vehicle, the drive-in charge is shown below must be assessed instead.

	Rate				
Charge for Drive-ins (per pickup)	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup			
Drive-in on driveways of over 125 feet	\$6.86 (A)	\$1.39 (A)			

Note: for the purpose of assessing drive-in fees, a driveway is defined as providing access to a single residence. If a driveway provides access to multiple residences or accounts, no dirve-in fees will be assessed.

Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Russ	sell, Business Unit Finance Manag	er	
Issue Date: March 15, 2019		Effective Date:	July 1, 2019
	(For Official Use	Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No. 27

2nd Revised Page No. 20

Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

Item 90 - Can Carriage - Special Services

	Rate					
Service	Residential / Month	Commercial / Unit / Pickup				
Stairs or steps - for each step up or down	\$0.12 (A)	\$0.05(A)				
Overhead obstructions – for each overhead obstruction less than 8 feet from the ground	\$1.29 (A)	\$0.28 (A)				
Sunken or elevated can/units – for cans, units, mini-cans, or micro-mini-cans fully or partially underground or over 4 feet above the ground, but not involving stairs or steps.	\$1.29 (A)	\$0.28 (A)				

Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager

Issue Date: March 15, 2019

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: July 1, 2019

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Tariff No.	27						38th	Revised	Page No.	21
Company Name/ Registered Trade		Fiorito Enterprises Kent-Meridian Dis		-		of Kent, & Repul	olic Services of	Kent		
Rates in this item		em 100 Resi	dential Servio	ce Monthly	Ra	tes (continue	<u>d on next p</u> a	<u>age)</u>		
 To solid waste collection, curbside recycling (where noted) and yardwaste services (where noted) for residential property. This includes single family dwellings, duplexes, apartments, mobile homes, condominiums, etc., where service is billed directly to the occupant of each residential unit, and/or When required by a local government service level ordinance, solid waste collection, curbside recycling, and yardwaste service must be provided for single-family dwellings, duplexes, mobile homes, condominiums, and apartment buildings of less than 4 residential units, where service is billed to the property owner or manager. 										
Rates below appl	y in the following	service area:		Appendix	Α					
Number of Units or Type of Containers	Frequency of Service	Garbage Service Rate	Recycle Service Rate	Yardwaste / Organics Service Rate				Optional Container Rental		
20 gallon can 1 Can	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$10.72 (A) \$17.58 (A)	\$8.47 (A) \$8.47 (A)	\$9.88 (A) \$9.88 (A)				\$1.09 (A) \$0.70 (A)		
2 Can 3 Can	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$28.32 (A) \$40.71 (A)	\$8.47 (A) \$8.47 (A)	\$9.88 (A) \$9.88 (A)				\$1.39 (A) \$2.09 (A)		
4 Can 5 Can 32 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$54.19 (A) \$62.94 (A) \$16.20 (A)	\$8.47 (A) \$8.47 (A) \$8.47 (A)	\$9.88 (A) \$9.88 (A) \$9.88 (A)				\$2.79 (A) \$3.48 (A) \$1.36 (A)		
64 Gal Toter 96 Gal Toter	WG/EOWR WG/EOWR	\$25.45 (A) \$34.86 (A)	\$8.47 (A) \$8.47 (A)	\$9.88 (A) \$9.88 (A)				\$1.36 (A) \$1.36 (A)		
1 Can Recycle Only Yardwaste Only	MG/EOWR	\$7.35 (A)	\$8.47 (A) \$9.69 (A)	\$9.88 (A) \$11.21 (A)				\$0.70 (A) \$2.00 (A)		
20 Gal Toter (N)	EOW Organics		bility)		*	Pilot Progran	n	\$1.36 (N)	see page 22	2b
32 Gal Bear Proc 64 Gal Bear Proc		\$16.20(N) \$25.45(N)						\$3.94(N) \$8.17(N)	see note 8 see note 8	
96 Gal Bear Proc		\$34.86(N)						\$8.43(N)	see note 8	
 Frequency of Service Codes: WG=Weekly Garbage; EOWG-Every Other Week Garbage; MG=Monthly Garbage; WR=Weekly Recycling EOWR=Every Other Week Recycling; MR=Monthly Recycling; List others used by company: Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page23. Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page 24. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling debit/(credit) of (\$0.14) applies. Note 4: *** 										
	(Notes for this ite	m are continue	ed on next pa	ge)						
Recycling debits/(credits) on this page expire on: (C) July 31, 2019										
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-R	ussell, Busine	ess Unit Finar	nce Manager						
Issue Date:	March 15, 2019		/Eo	r Official Use	0,	2/12)	Eff	ective Date:		July 1, 2019
Docket No. TG	ocket No. TG Date: By:									

Tariff No. 27

9th Revised Page No. 22

Company Name/Permit Number:Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60Registered Trade Name(s)Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued from previous page)

- Note 4: Customers will be charged for service requested even if fewer units are picked up on a particular trip. No credit will be given for partially filled cans. No credit will be given if customer fails to set receptacles out for collection.
- Note 5: For customers on automated service routes: The company will assess roll-out charges where, due to circumstances outside the control of the driver, the driver is required to move an automated cart or toter more than ______ feet in order to reach the truck. The charge for this roll-out service is: \$______per cart or toter, per pickup.
- Note 6: The charge for an occasional extra residential bag, can, unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can on a regular pickup is:

	Rate per receptacle				
Type of receptacle	per pickup				
32-gallon can or unit	\$3.02 (A)				
Mini-can					
Micro-minican					
60-gallon toter					
90-gallon toter					
Bag	\$3.02 (A)				

- Note 7: Customers may request no more than one pickup per month, on an "on call" basis, at \$<u>n/a</u> per can/unit. Service will be rendered on the normal scheduled pickup day for the area in which the customer resides. Note: If customer requires service to be provided on other than normal scheduled pickup day, rates for special pickups will apply.
- Note 8: In addition to Bear Proof cart rental fees in previous page, a rate of 3.33 (N) will be added per month for an unlocking charge. Should a customer supply their own bear cart this fee still applies and customer owned cans are subject to a size maximum equivalent to a 32 gallon toter as that is the largest size that can be safely manually tipped.

Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Russe	ell, Business Unit Finance Mana	ger	
Issue Date: March 15, 2019		Effective Date:	July 1, 2019
	(For Official Use	Only)	
Docket No. TG-	Date:	Bv:	
	Date	Ву	

Tariff No. 27 Original Page No. 22b (N) Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent Item 100 -- Residential Service -- Monthly Rates (continued from previous page) Following is a description of yardwaste program (type of containers, frequency, etc.). Program provided in accordance with Ordinance No. ____N/A____ of _King County_(name of county or city). The 20 gallon yardwaste container will be used on a pilot status only for select households until May 2015. When the pilot program has concluded, if use of the 20 gallon container promotes success in diverting food waste out of the MSW container, subscription for the 20 gallon container (collected every other week as per the normal yard waste collection schedue) will be open to all single family customers living within the service territory of appendices A and B. The goal of the pilot program is to test the impact various organic waste container options and their effect on recycling behavior. The program will be available to a select group of households residing on five routes in the city of Kenmore (Appendix A). 100-150 participants will receive the 20 gallon curbside container, half of said participants will receive a kitchen food scrap container, and all participants will receive the same educational material about how to properly dispose of organic waste. Special rules relating to yardwaste program: For the period of the pilot program, the Revenue Share will cover the monthly service cost and rental fee of the container for 150 participating customers. Customers will be notified at the end of the pilot that if they wish to continue service they can take no action, keep the container and begin paying for the cost of service, if the customer does not want to continue, they must notify Republic Services to have the container removed. Free extra receptacles will not be permited for customers with the 20 gallon carts as are with larger containers for recycling and yard waste. Extras will be assessed a charge at the same rate as stated for MSW service.

Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Russ	sell, Business Unit Finance Mana	ger	
Issue Date: March 15, 2019		Effective Date:	July 1, 2019
	(For Official Use	Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date:	Ву:	

Tariff No.			27						39th	Revised	Page No.	25
Company N Registered		Permit Numbe Name(s)	er:		-	, Inc. & Rabanco Co posal Company, Alli	-	of Kent, & Republic	c Services of Kent			
						nily Service - R						
Service Area	a: Uni	ncorporated	I King County									
		20 Gallon	32 Gallon	64 Gallon	96 Gallon	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Permanent Acc	cts	A (A A (A)	* · • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				* **			AAAAAAAAAAAAA	.	A / - A - / A X
First Pick-up		\$4.63 (A)	\$4.63 (A)	\$7.59 (A)	\$11.28 (A)	\$24.22 (A)	\$32.87 (A)	\$45.42 (A)	\$64.86 (A)	\$81.48 (A)	\$121.05 (A)	\$153.05 (A)
Each Add'l Picl	-	\$4.63 (A)	\$4.63 (A)	\$7.59 (A)	\$11.28 (A)	\$24.22 (A)	\$32.87 (A)	\$45.42 (A)	\$64.86 (A)	\$81.48 (A)	\$121.05 (A)	\$153.05 (A)
Special Pick-up	ps	\$9.63 (A)	\$9.63 (A)	\$11.21 (A)	\$13.96 (A)	\$25.83 (A)	\$34.86 (A)	\$49.11 (A)	\$68.43 (A)	\$84.88 (A)	. ()	\$155.88 (A)
Monthly Rent	ŀ	\$1.36 (A)	\$1.36 (A)	\$1.64 (A)	\$1.64 (A)	\$11.81 (A)	\$12.29 (A)	\$13.06 (A)	\$14.00 (A)	\$14.97 (A)	\$17.76 (A)	\$20.61 (A)
Temporary Acc	count											
Initial Delivery						\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A)
Pickup Rate						\$25.83 (A)	\$34.86 (A)	\$49.11 (A)	\$68.43 (A)	\$84.88 (A)	\$127.27 (A)	\$155.88 (A)
Rent Per Day						\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A)
Rent Per Montl	h					\$11.81 (A)	\$12.29 (A)	\$13.06 (A)	\$14.00 (A)	\$14.97 (A)	\$17.76 (A)	\$20.61 (A)
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:			Description/ru The charge inv yardwaste pro Recycling (cre Customers wil particular trip. fails to set rec The charge fo	ed in this item les related to re cluded in this ra gram are show dit)/debit (if ap l be charged fc No credit will l eptacles out fo r an occasiona	ecycling progra ate for yardwa rn on page n/a plicable) is: (\$ or service requ be given for pa r collection.	am are shown ste is \$ n/a. D l. 0.04) per yard. lested even if f artially filled car	on page 30. escription/rule: ewer units are ns. No credits	s related to picked up on a will be given if	customer			
	i		regular pickup	is:	Boto por	racantacla	1		r		Boto por	racantacla
			Type of r	ecentacle	•	receptacle bickup			Type of r	eceptacle		receptacle pickup
			32-gallon can		\$3.20 (A)				90-gallon tote		n/a	
			Mini-can		n/a				Other:	-		
			Micro-mini-car	า	n/a				Other:			
			60-gallon toter		n/a]		Other:			
Note 6:												
Accessorial	charg		A gate obstruc	g, unlatching, e ction charge of ctions in order	\$1.62 (A) will		er pick up for c	opening, unlock	king, or closing	gates, or		
						Recycling de	bits/(credits)	on this page	expire on: (C)		July 31, 2019	
Issued By:			Sarah Martine	z-Russell, Bus	iness Unit Fina	ance Manager						
Issue Date:			March 15, 201	9					E	ffective Date:		July 1, 2019
						(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No.	TG			Date:		Ву:						

Tariff No.	27					35th	Revised Page	No. 28	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		ompanies - G-60 ed Waste Services of k	Kent, & Republic Servic	ses of Kent			
Service Arc	Item 106 Container Service Dumped in Company's Vehicle Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per container, per pickup								
	Service Area: Unincorporated King County NOTE: The rates on this page apply to compactors with compaction ratios of up to 3.5 to 1.								
				Siz	e or Type of Con	tainer			
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard		
-	ent (if applicable)								
First Picku		\$132.46 (A)	\$188.18 (A)	\$235.13 (A)	\$279.17 (A)	\$323.64 (A)	\$407.18 (A)		
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$132.46 (A)	\$188.18 (A)	\$235.13 (A)	\$279.17 (A)	\$323.64 (A)	\$407.18 (A)		
Special Pi		\$132.46 (A)	\$188.18 (A)	\$235.13 (A)	\$279.17 (A)	\$323.64 (A)	\$407.18 (A)		
Temporary				T		Γ	1		
Initial Deliv									
Pickup Ra									
	Calendar Day								
Rent Per I	Month								
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Note 3: Rates contained in this item include \$ 6.51 (A) per yard for recycling services. Note 4: Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$.15) per yard.</credit>								
Accessorial	Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)								
	Recycling debits/(cr <mark>edits) on this pa</mark> ge expire on: (C)July 31, 2019							July 31, 2019	
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russe	ell, Business Ur	hit Finance Mar	nager					
Issue Date:	March 15, 2019		(Fe	or Official Use Or	ly)	Effective Date:		July 1, 2019	
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		Ву:				

Tariff No.	27					35th	Revised Page	No. 29
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, Kent-Meridian Disp		ompanies - G-60 ed Waste Services of F	Kent, & Republic Servic	ces of Kent		
	Co		ial (Customer-	Service Dumper owned container) ed per container,	- MULTI-FAMIL			
	ea: Unincorporated K rates on this page ap		rs with compac	ction ratios betwe	en 3.5 to 1 and 5	to 1		
				Siz	e or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)				1 Turu			
First Picku		\$146.99 (A)	\$225.85 (A)	\$288.18 (A)	\$350.33 (A)	\$412.27 (A)	\$473.37 (A)	
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$146.99 (A)	\$225.85 (A)	\$288.18 (À)	\$350.33 (A)	\$412.27 (A)	\$473.37 (A)	
Special Pi		\$146.99 (A)	\$225.85 (A)	\$288.18 (A)	\$350.33 (A)	\$412.27 (A)	\$473.37 (A)	
Temporary								
Initial Deliv	•			ļ			ļ	
Pickup Ra							ļ	
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per I	Nonth							
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5:	particular trip. No cre Permanent Sesrvice: be the same. If rent i Rates contained in th Recycling debit/ <creat ***</creat 	If rent is showr s not shown, it i is item include \$	n, the rate for the sto be include S 9.29 (A) per y	he first pickup and d in the rate for th vard for recycling	ne first pickup.	pickup must		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch obstructions in order	arge of \$1.62 (A) will be asses	ssed per pick up f	or opening, unloc	king, or closing ga	tes, or moving	
				Recyc	ling rates on thi	s page expire on:		July 31, 2019
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russ	ell, Business Ur	nit Finance Ma	nager				
Issue Date:	March 15, 2019		/E	or Official Use Or	a(12)	Effective Date:		July 1, 2019
			()		<i>י ד</i> יי			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					31st	Revised Page	No. 30
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises, I			ont & Ropublic Son	ioos of Kont		
Registered		Kent-Mendian Dispo	sai Company, Alleo	Waste Services of K	ent, & Republic Serv	ices of Keni		
		Item 107	Drop Box Se	rvice To Disp	osal Site and Re	eturn		
	Non-Compacted Material (Company-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup							
Service Are	ea: Unincorporated Ki	ng County						
Service Are						-		
Permanent	Sonvico	10 Yard	15 Yard	Size 20 Yard	or Type of Cont 25 Yard	ainer 30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard
	ent (if applicable)	\$42.63 (A)	\$44.82 (A)	\$47.00 (A)	\$49.19 (A)	\$49.19 (A)	\$51.38 (A)	\$51.38 (A)
First Picku		\$157.09 (A)	\$166.39 (A)	\$175.68 (A)	\$184.97 (A)	\$194.27 (A)	\$203.57 (A)	\$212.87 (A)
	itional Pickup	\$157.09 (A)	\$166.39 (A)	\$175.68 (A)	\$184.97 (A)	\$194.27 (A)	\$203.57 (A)	\$212.87 (A)
Special Pi	•	\$162.55 (A)	\$171.85 (A)	\$181.15 (A)	\$190.44 (A)	\$199.74 (A)	\$209.03 (A)	\$218.33 (A)
Temporary		\$102.00 (<i>i</i> , <i>i</i>)	¢111.00 (/ i)	¢101110 ()()	φτου.ττ (<i>i</i> , i)	¢100111(1)	\$200.00 (rt)	φ <u>2</u> 10.00 (/ ()
Initial Deliv		\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)
Pickup Ra		\$157.09 (Á)	\$166.39 (Á)	\$175.68 (A)	\$184.97 (A)	\$194.27 (Á)	\$203.57 (A)	\$212.87 (A)
	Calendar Day	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)
Rent Per I		\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 5:	Rates named in this it to the disposal site. E mile. Mileage charge Permanent Service: (1) Service is defined requires more frequer (2) If a drop box is retained monthly rent shall be of charges will be prorate (3) If rent is shown, th If rent is not shown, it Recycling (credit)/deb Rates contained in thi	excess miles will is in addition to a as no less than at service, or unleated by a custo charged, but no ed when a drop le e rate for the firs is to be included it (if applicable) it	be charged for all regular charges scheduled, once ess putrescibles mer for a full micharges will be box is retained to t pickup and ea i in the rate for to s: (\$0.04) per y	at \$3.28 (A) per ges. e a month picku s are involved. onth and no pick assessed for pic for only a portior ach additional pic the first pickup. ard.	mile or fraction p, unless local g cups are ordere- ckups. Monthly of a month. ckup must be th	of a government d, the rental		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids Lock rental \$10.00/m A gate obstruction cha moving obstructions ir	o./locking device arge of \$1.62 (A)	will be assess		or opening, unlo	cking, or closin	g gates, or	
				Recycling	rates on this p	age expire on:		July 31, 2019
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russe	ell, Business Uni	t Finance Mana	iger				
Issue Date:	March 15, 2019					Effective Date:		July 1, 2019
			(For (Official Use Only	1)			•
	TG	De			_			

Tariff No.	27					31st	Revised Page	No. 31	
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterpri Kent-Meridian				Kent & Repub	lic Services of k	Cent	
registereu	Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent Item 110 Drop Box Service To Disposal Site and Return Compacted Material (Customer-owned container) - MULTI-FAMILY CUSTOMERS Rates stated per drop box, per pickup Rates stated per drop box, per pickup								
Service Are	Service Area: Unincorporated King County								
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer			
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
First Picku	р	\$228.05 (A)	\$260.59 (A)	\$293.13 (A)	\$325.66 (A)	\$358.20 (A)	\$390.73 (A)	\$423.27 (A)	
	tional Pickup	\$228.05 (A)	\$260.59 (A)	\$293.13 (A)	\$325.66 (A)	\$358.20 (A)	\$390.73 (A)	\$423.27 (A)	
Temporary		÷	•	•		1.	1.		
Pickup Ra	te	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 1: Note 2: Note 3: Note 4: Note 5: Note 6: Accessorial	Rates in this item are subject to disposal fees named in Item 230. Rates named in this item apply for all hauls not exceeding 5 (C) miles from the point of pickup to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.28 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Recycling debit/ <credit> (if applicable) is: (\$.15) per yard. Rates contained in this item include \$ 6.51 (A) per yard for recycling services. *** al charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)</credit>								
					ates on this pa	age expire on:		July 31, 2019	
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russe	II, Business Uni	t Finance Mana	ager					
Issue Date:	March 15, 2019		(5	<u></u>		Effective Date:		July 1, 2019	
			(For O	fficial Use Only	7				
Docket No.	rg	Da	ite:		By:				

Tariff No. 27			5th	Revised Page No. 32					
	Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent								
	Item 150 Loose and Bulky Material								
Special Trips: Time rates in Item 160 apply.									
Regular Route: The fo	ollowing rates apply:								
J. J	0 119	Additional cubic		Carry Charge					
	1 to 4 cubic yards	yards	Minimum Charge	Per each 5 ft. over					
	Rate per yard	Rate per yard	Per Pickup	8 feet					
Bulky Materials	\$15.53 (A)	\$15.53 (A)	\$15.53 (A)	\$1.07 (A)					
Loose material									
(customer load)									
Loose material	\$15.53 (A)	\$15.53 (A)	\$15.53 (A)	\$1.07 (A)					
(company load)	\$13.33 (A)	φ10.00 (Λ)	φ10.00 (Λ)	φ 1.07 (A)					
Income de Deux Connecte Marcia									
Issued By: Sarah Mart	inez-Russell, Business U	nit Finance Manager							
Issue Date March 15, 2	2019		Effective Date:	July 1, 2019					
		(For Official Use Only,)						
Docket No. TG		Date:	Ву:						

T	07			4.1	
Tariff No.	27			4th	Revised Page No. 33
Company	Name/Permit Number:	Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rat	oanco Companies - G-60		
Registered	d Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disposal Comp	oany, Allied Waste Services o	f Kent, & Repu	blic Services of Kent
		<u>ltem 160</u>	Time Rates		
Whon tim	o ratos apply				
	e rates apply. s named in this item apply	ľ			
	material must be taken to		al·		
	a company's equipment r			rovide sche	duled service due
	lisability, fault, or negliger				
	site will be charged for; o	•			
	a customer orders a sing		pickup, or when othe	r items in th	is tariff refer to
this ite	-	, , ,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
How rates	s are recorded and char	ged.			
Time mus	t be recorded and charge	d for the nearest increm	ent of 15 minutes. Tim	e rates app	ly for the period
from the ti	me the company's vehicle	e leaves the compnay's t	erminal until it returns	to the term	inal, excluding
interruptio	ns. An interruption is a sit	uation causing stoppage	of service that is in th	e control of	the company and
not in the	control of the customer. E	xamples include: coffee	breaks, lunch breaks,	breakdowr	of equipment,
and simila	r occurrences.				
Disposal	fees in addition to time	rates.			
Item 230 c	disposal fees for the spec	ific disposal site or facilit	y used will apply in add	dition to tim	e rates
			Rate Per Hour		
		Truck &		Minimum	
	Type of Equpment Orde		Each Extra Person	Charge	
	Single rear drive axle:			enange	_
	Non-packer truck	\$87.22	\$40.70	\$87.22	7
	Packer truck	\$87.22	\$40.70	\$87.22	1
	Drop box truck	\$87.22	\$40.70	\$87.22	-
	Tandem rear drive axle:	· · · ·		, -	
	Non-packer truck	\$87.22	\$40.70	\$87.22	7
	Packer truck	\$87.22	\$40.70	\$87.22	-
	Drop box truck	\$87.22	\$40.70	\$87.22	-
				1=	<u> </u>
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russell	, Business Unit Finance	Manager		
,			5		
Issue Date	e March 15, 2019		Eff	ective Date	: July 1, 2019
	· · · · ·	(For Officia	al Use Only)		
Docket No	o. TG	Date:		By:	

Tariff No.	27				3rd	Revised Page	No. 35
	lame/Permit Numbe Trade Name(s)		ses, Inc. & Rabanco C Disposal Company, Al	companies - G-60 lied Waste Services of Ker	nt, & Republi	c Services of Kent	
	ltem	205 - Roll-out C	harges - Contain	er, Automated Carts	s, and Tot	ters	
	circumstances out	side the control	of the driver, the	s roll-out charges wh driver is required to for this roll-out servi	move a d		
	\$2.47	(A) Per Contair	ner Per Pickup				
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Ru	Issell Business	Linit Finance Ma	nader			
					tivo Doto:		luby 1 - 2010
ISSUE D'ALE.	March 15, 2019		(For Official U		tive Date:		July 1, 2019
Docket No.	TG		Date:		Ву:		

Tariff No. 27

Revised Page No. 37 2nd

Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60 Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

Item 210 - Washing and Sanitizing Containers and/or Drop Boxes

Upon customer request, the company will provide washing and sanitizing services at the following rates:

Type of Service Provided	Per Yard	Minimum Charge
Washing	\$0.86 (A)	\$11.90 (A)
Steam Cleaning	\$1.07 (A)	\$12.70 (A)
Sanitizing	\$0.13 (A)	

Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager	
------------	---	--

Issue Date: March 15, 2019

(For Official Use Only)

Effective Date: July 1, 2019

Docket No. TG-_____ Date: _____ By: _____

Tariff No. <u>27</u>		8th	Revised Page No. 38
Company Name/Permit Number: Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Ra Registered Trade Name(s) Kent-Meridian Disposal Com	banco Companies - G-60 pany, Allied Waste Services of Ke	nt, & Republic S	ervices of Kent
	- Disposal Fees	·	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the tariff sp	pecifically refer to this item	ı.	
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	F	ee for Disposal
King County transfer stations and landfills	garbage	\$140.82 pe	•
King County transfer stations and landfills	special waste	\$169.00 pe	
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	yardwaste	\$52.74 (A)	
Cedar Grove Composting, Inc.	RO Organics	\$74.20 (A)	•
	Ŭ		1
		1	
		1	
State whether fees are per yard, per ton, etc. Include cha appliances, asbestos, etc.) or special conditions at each s sheets as necessary.			
Issued By: Sarah Martinez-Russell, Business Unit Finan	ce Manager		
	-		
Issue Date: March 15, 2019 (For Off	Effe	ective Date:	July 1, 2019
	• /		
Docket No. TG Date:		By:	

Tariff No. 27

14th Revised Page No. 39

 Company Name/Permit Number:
 Fiorito Enterprises, Inc. & Rabanco Companies - G-60

 Registered Trade Name(s)
 Kent-Meridian Disposal Company, Allied Waste Services of Kent, & Republic Services of Kent

<u>Item 240 -- Container Service -- Dumped in Company's Vehicle</u> Non-compacted Material (Company-owned container) Rates stated per container, per pickup

Service Area: As defined in Appendix A

			Size c	or Type of Cor	ntainer					
Permanent Service	32 Gal	64 Gal	96 Gal	1 Yard	1.5 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	6 Yard	8 Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$1.36 (A)	\$1.64 (A)	\$1.64 (A)	\$11.81 (A)	\$12.29 (A)	\$13.06 (A)	\$14.00 (A)	\$14.97 (A)	\$17.76 (A)	\$20.61 (A)
First Pickup	\$4.29 (A)	\$6.99 (A)	\$10.45 (A)	\$22.36 (A)	\$30.09 (A)	\$41.70 (A)	\$59.27 (A)	\$74.04 (A)	\$109.89 (A)	\$138.18 (A
Each Additional Pickup	\$4.29 (A)	\$6.99 (A)	\$10.45 (A)	\$22.36 (A)	\$30.09 (A)	\$41.70 (A)	\$59.27 (A)	\$74.04 (A)	\$109.89 (A)	\$138.18 (A
Special Pickups	\$9.30 (A)	\$10.62 (A)	\$13.07 (A)	\$23.96 (A)	\$31.43 (A)	\$45.40 (A)	\$62.86 (A)	\$77.44 (A)	\$116.12 (A)	\$141.00 (A
Temporary Service		•				-				
Initial Delivery				\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A)	\$43.72 (A
Pickup Rate				\$23.96 (A)	\$31.43 (A)	\$45.40 (A)	\$62.86 (A)	\$77.44 (A)	\$116.12 (A)	\$141.00 (A
Rent Per Calendar Day				\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A)	\$1.09 (A
Rent Per Month				\$11.81 (A)	\$12.29 (A)	\$13.06 (A)	\$14.00 (A)	\$14.97 (A)	\$17.76 (A)	\$20.61 (A)

Note1:	Permanent Service: Service is defined as no less than scheduled, every other week pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service or unless putrescibles are involved. Customer will be charged for service requested, even if fewer containers are serviced on a		
	particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers.		
Note 2:	Permanent Service: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup.		
Note 3:	In addition to all other applicable charges, a charge of \$15.82 (A) per yard (assessed on a pro-rata basis) will be assessed if containers are filled past their visible full limit, container lids will not close due to overfilling, or additional materials are placed on or near containers.		
Accessorial	charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.)		
1	Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device		
	A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)		
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russell, Business Unit Finance Manager		
Issue Date:	March 15, 2019	Effective Date:	July 1, 201
	(For Official Use Only)		
Docket No.	TG Date: By:		

Tariff No.	27					14th	Revised Page	No. 40
	ame/Permit Number:	•	Inc. & Rabanco Co	•		0		
Registered	Trade Name(s)	Kent-Meridian Disp	osal Company, Allie	ed Waste Services	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent		
		ltem 245 (Container Servi	ce Dumped	n Company's V	Vehicle		
			mpacted Mater					
				nmercial Can S		,		
			Rates stated p	er container, p	er pickup			
Service Are	a: As defined in App	pendix A						
				Sizo	or Turno of Cor	tainar		
Permanent	Service	22 gol oon	64 Gallon Cart	96 Gallon Cart	or Type of Cor	lainer	<u>т т</u>	
First Picku		32 gal can \$4.29 (A)	\$6.99 (A)	\$10.45 (A)				
	itional Pickup	\$4.29 (A)	\$6.99 (A)	\$10.45 (A) \$10.45 (A)				
Special Pi		\$9.30 (A)	\$10.62 (A)	\$13.07 (A)				
Monthly R		φ0.00 (<i>i</i> (<i>j</i>	φ10.02 (<i>N</i>)	φ10.07 (<i>I</i> (<i>I</i>)				
Temporary							11	
Pickup Ra								
Accessorial	Customer will be char particular trip. No cre charges assessed (lid A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	edit will be given s, unlocking, unl arge of \$1.62 (A	for partially-fille latching, etc.)	ed containers. sed per pick up			losing gates, or	
Issued By: Issue Date:	Sarah Martinez-Russ March 15, 2019	ell, Business Un		ager fficial Use Only	i	Effective Date:		July 1, 2019
			,		•			
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		By:			

Tariff No.	27					13th	Revised Pag	e No. 41
	ame/Permit Number: Frade Name(s)		, Inc. & Rabanco Cc posal Company, Alli	ompanies - G-60 ed Waste Services	of Kent, & Republic	Services of Kent		
		Comp I	acted Material	<u>ce Dumped ir</u> (Customer-owr er container, pe	ned container)	<u>ehicle</u>		
	a: As defined in App rates on this page app		rs with compac	tion ratios of up	o to 3.5 to 1.			
				Size o	or Type of Cont	ainer		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)							
First Picku		\$125.98 (A)	\$175.17 (A)	\$215.60 (A)	\$253.14 (A)	\$291.10 (A)	\$368.14 (A)	•
	tional Pickup	\$125.98 (A)	\$175.17 (A)	\$215.60 (A)	\$253.14 (A)	\$291.10 (A)	\$368.14 (A)	
Special Pi	ckups	\$125.98 (A)	\$175.17 (A)	\$215.60 (A)	\$253.14 (A)	\$291.10 (A)	\$368.14 (A)	
Temporary								
Initial Deliv								
Pickup Ra			ļ	ļ	ļ	1		
	Calendar Day							
Rent Per N	Month							
Note 2: Accessorial	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lid: A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i	s not shown, it i s, unlocking, un arge of \$1.62 (<i>f</i>	s to be include latching, etc.) A) will be asses	d in the rate for sed per pick up	the first pickup). 		
Issued By: Issue Date:	Sarah Martinez-Russ March 15, 2019	ell, Business Ur		-		Effective Date:		July 1, 2019
			(For Of	ficial Use Only)				
Docket No.	TG	D	ate:		Ву:			

Tariff No.	27					12th	Revised Page	No. 42
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	•	, Inc. & Rabanco Co oosal Company, Allio	mpanies - G-60 ed Waste Services c	f Kent, & Republic S	Services of Kent		
		Com	pacted Material	ice Dumped i l (Customer-ow ver container, pe	ned container)	<u>'ehicle</u>		
	ea: As defined in App e rates on this page app		s with compact	tion ratios betw	een 3.5 to 1 an	d 5 to 1		
				Size	or Type of Con	tainer		
Permanent	Service	1 Yard	2 Yard	3 Yard	4 Yard	5 Yard	6 Yard	
	ent (if applicable)							
First Picku		\$137.69 (A)	\$207.25 (A)	\$260.30 (A)	\$313.15 (A)	\$365.78 (A)	\$417.59 (A)	
	itional Pickup	\$137.69 (A)	\$207.25 (A)	\$260.30 (A)	\$313.15 (A)	\$365.78 (A)	\$417.59 (A)	
Special Pi		\$137.69 (A)	\$207.25 (A)	\$260.30 (A)	\$313.15 (A)	\$365.78 (A)	\$417.59 (A)	
Temporary			•	1	1	1	•	
Initial Deli				 				
Pickup Ra		+		 				
Rent Per	Calendar Day	1						
Rentrei	Nontin							
Note 2: Accessorial	Permanent Service: be the same. If rent i charges assessed (lide	s not shown, it i	s to be included				:	
	A gate obstruction ch moving obstructions i				for opening, u	nlocking, or clo	sing gates, or	
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russ	ell, Business Ur	it Finance Mar	nager				
		ell, Business Ur	it Finance Mar	nager				
	Sarah Martinez-Russ March 15, 2019	ell, Business Ur		-		Effective Date:		July 1, 2019
		ell, Business Ur		nager fficial Use Only		Effective Date:		July 1, 2019
Issue Date:			(For O	fficial Use Only)	Effective Date:		July 1, 2019

Tariff No.	27					10th	Revised Page	No. 43	
	ame/Permit Number: Trade Name(s)	Fiorito Enterprises,		mpanies - G-60 ed Waste Services o	f Kant & Papublic	Sanvicas of Kant			
Registered	riade Name(3)	Rent-Mendian Disp	usar company, And	ed waste Services (i Kent, & Kepublic	Services of Kent			
		<u>Item 260</u>	Drop Box Serv	<u>/ice To Dispo</u>	sal Site and R	<u>eturn</u>			
		Non-Co	mpacted Mater	ial (Company-c	wned containe	er)			
			Rates stated p	er drop box, pe	r pickup				
		- I' A							
Service Are	Service Area: As defined in Appendix A								
	Size or Type of Container								
Permanent	Service	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
Monthly R	ent (if applicable)	\$42.63 (A)	\$44.82 (A)	\$47.00 (A)	\$49.19 (A)	\$49.19 (A)	\$51.38 (A)	\$51.38 (A)	
First Picku		\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	
Each Add	itional Pickup	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	
Special Pi		\$143.96 (A)	\$143.96 (A)	\$143.96 (A)	\$143.96 (A)	\$143.96 (A)	\$143.96 (A)	\$143.96 (A)	
Temporary					* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
Initial Deliv		\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)	\$98.38 (A)	
Pickup Ra		\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	\$138.49 (A)	
	Calendar Day	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)	\$4.21 (A)	
Rent Per I	vionth	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Note 3: Note 4: Accessorial	 (1) Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government requires more frequent service, or unless putrescibles are involved. (2) If a drop box is retained by a customer for a full month and no pickups are ordered, the monthly rent shall be charged, but no charges will be assessed for pickups. Monthly rental charges will be prorated when a drop box is retained for only a portion of a month. (3) If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. I If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. 								
	Lock rental - \$10.00/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C)								
Issued By:	Sarah Martinez-Russe	ell, Business Un	it Finance Mar	ager					
					-	Heating Det		huhu di opado	
issue Date:	March 15, 2019		(For O	fficial Use Only		ffective Date:		July 1, 2019	
					,				
Docket No.	TG	D;	ate:		By:				

r									
Tariff No. <u>27</u>						8th	Revised Page	No. 44	
Company Name/Pe	rmit Numbor:	Figrita Enterprises I	na 8 Dahanaa Cam						
Registered Trade N		Fiorito Enterprises, I Kent-Meridian Dispo		Waste Services of K	ent, & Republic Serv	ices of Kent			
				rvice To Dispo		<u>eturn</u>			
		Con		I (Customer-ow	,				
			Rates stated	per drop box, pe	er pickup				
Service Area: As defined in Appendix A									
				Size	or Type of Cont	ainer			
Permanent Service	9	10 Yard	15 Yard	20 Yard	25 Yard	30 Yard	35 Yard	40 Yard	
First Pickup	-	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	
Each Additional P	lickup	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	\$162.98 (A)	
Temporary Servic		• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	† • • • • • • • •	• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	Ţ. <u>Ţ. </u>	• •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	•••••••	
Pickup Rate	-	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
		Ŧ	Ŧ	Ŧ	Ŧ	Ŧ	Ŧ	T	
 to the disposal site. Excess miles will be charged for at \$3.28 (A) per mile or fraction of a mile. Mileage harge is in addition to all regular charges. Note 3: Permanent Service is defined as no less than scheduled, once a month pickup, unless local government ordinances require more frequent service or unles putrescibles are involved. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, tarping, unlocking, unlatching, etc.): Lock rental \$10.00/mo./locking device A gate obstruction charge of \$1.62 (A) will be assessed per pick up for opening, unlocking, or closing gates, or moving obstructions in order to pick up solid waste. (C) 									
Issued By: Sarah		ell, Business Uni		-		Effective Date:		July 1, 2019	
			(For C	Official Use Only	<i>'</i>)				
Docket No. TG		Da	ate:		Ву:		-		